·
Dc Power
®
第 1 页 V.20220908002 Zhejiang HeCheng Smart Electric Co., Ltd
HCEVF500 Series. 50-400A/500Vdc（Fast-Acting）
 Specifications 技术参数                          Electric Vehicle Power Fuses
Ratings& Features Applications 电气参数/功能应用领域:
 Volts电压: 500Vdc;

的高容量电池组。在大的故障电流条件下，断开速度更快，确保电路和部件的可靠保护。可以并行应用，实现更大的载流量。
良好的抗电流冲击能力以及冷、热环境温度耐受能力，具有优越的抗机械振动与冲击能力，完全满足汽车应用条件。
Product Model 产品型号说明：
HC EV F 500 - 200 A - 30R
HC：Company Code
EV：Electric Vehicle
HV：High Speed
F：Fiberglass   T：Ceramics
Rated Voltage：500：500V
Rated Current：200：200A
x：Connect  A，H，T
Type Series Code：20R，25R，30R
·
Dc Power
®
第 2 页 V.20220908002 Zhejiang HeCheng Smart Electric Co., Ltd
HCEVF500 Series. 50-400A/500Vdc（Fast-Acting）
Dimensions (mm) 尺寸
S. Amps A±1.5 B±1 C±1 D±1.5 E±0.5 F±0.5 G±1 H±0.5
20mm 50-150A 81.00 20.00 40.00 60.50 8.50 15.00 13.00 3.00
25mm 100-250A 92.00 25.00 53.00 72.00 8.50 18.00 12.00 3.00
30mm 200-400A 92.00 31.00 53.00 73.00 8.50 25.00 14.00 4.80
Electrical Characteristics 电气特性
Rated Current Catalog no.
Energy Integrals I²t Power Loss W
Breaking Capacity
Melting A²S Clearing A²S 0.5
20 mm diameter case
50 50A HCEVF500-50A-20R 880 2728 1.38
50kA
80 80A HCEVF500-80A-20R 2590 8029 2.20
100 100A HCEVF500-100A-20R 3520 10912 2.80
125 125A HCEVF500-125A-20R 4855 15050 3.60
150 150A HCEVF500-150A-20R 6990 21669 4.30
25 mm diameter case
100 100A HCEVF500-100A-25R 2830 8744 3.48
50kA
125 125A HCEVF500-125A-25R 4272 13200 4.20
150 150A HCEVF500-150A-25R 6480 20023 5.20
175 175A HCEVF500-175A-25R 8825 27269 6.00
200 200A HCEVF500-200A-25R 12000 37080 6.80
225 225A HCEVF500-225A-25R 15240 47091 8.05
250 250A HCEVF500-250A-25R 18800 58092 9.00
30 mm diameter case
200 200A HCEVF500-200A-30R 10200 32640 7.60
50kA
225 225A HCEVF500-225A-30R 12950 41440 8.79
250 250A HCEVF500-250A-30R 15980 51136 9.70
300 300A HCEVF500-300A-30R 23000 73600 11.70
350 350A HCEVF500-350A-30R 31400 100480 13.80
400 400A HCEVF500-400A-30R 40900 130880 15.40
 DC Cold Resistance are measured at <10% of rated current in ambient temperature of 25℃；
·
Dc Power
®
第 3 页 V.20220908002 Zhejiang HeCheng Smart Electric Co., Ltd
HCEVF500 Series. 50-400A/500Vdc（Fast-Acting）
Time-Current Curve 时间电流曲线图
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
10000
10 100 1000 10000
Ti
m